
COMMONWEAL,TH OF KENTTJCKY 
BEFORE THE PTJBLJC SERVICE COMMISSION PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 
In the Matter of: 

ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING OF 
HILLRIDGE FACILITIES, N C .  

1 
) CASE NO. 20 10-00426 

HILLRIDGE FACILITIES, INC.’S NOTICE OF FILING OF ATTACHMENTS 

Comes Hillridge Facilities, Inc. (“Hillridge”), by counsel, and for its Notice of Filing of 

Attachments, states: 

1) On April 14,201 1, Hillridge filed the original and two copies of its Answer to 

Corninission Staffs Second (sic) Request for Information. The original of this Answer 

contained the Attachments referred to in said Answer, but the two copies did not contain 

the attachments. Accordingly, Hillridge hereby files the Attachments to the two copies of 

its Answer to Commission Staffs Second (sic) Request for Information. The service 

copies contained the Attachments. 

I’ Respectfully Submitted, 
I ,) 

Robert C. Moore 
Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 
4 15 West Main Street, 1 Floor 
P.O. Box 676 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by first class 

mail, postage prepaid, on Jeff Derouen, Executive Director, Public Service Corninission, 2 1 1 
Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 61 5 ,  Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, David Edward Spenard, Assistant 
Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 -8204 and 
Laurence J. Ziellte and Janice M. Theriot, Ziellte Law FirilTPLLC, 1250 Meidiiiger Tower, 462 
S. 4‘h Street, L,ouisville, Kentucky, on the 26th day of April, 201 1. ? 

x i  ,/y #.: t.;,i; r” 
,$‘ ’ i- \.-. ‘ i  

L L L  L. 

Robert C. Moore 
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Account: 90059182 
Name: RIDGE, SONJA U. 

17825 BRADBE RD 
Address: 17825 BRADBE RD 

FISHERVILLE, ICY 400230000 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

RIVER CITY BANK 
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 

I 
99999 0 1 /02/08 402600770 10000.00 



Account: 
Name: 

Address: 

900591 82 
RIDGE, SONJA U. 
17825 BRADBE RD 
17825 BRADBE RD 
FISHERVILLE, KY 400230000 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

I ! 
I 

RIVER CITY BANK 

________.__- 

.1 TOTAL AMOUNT .1 

.- 
99999 1:083000? 261: qoo w ra w 

99999 02/05/08 401200210 1658.14 
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Account: 
Name: 

Address: 

RIDGE, SONJA U. 
17825 BRADBE RD 
17825 BRADBE RD 
FISHERVILLE, KY 400230000 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

RIVER CITY BANK 

TOTAL AMOUNT 



Account: 
Name: 

Address: 

RIDGE, SONJA U. 
17825 BRADBE RD 
17825 RRADBE RD 
FISHERVILLE, rw 4ooz30000 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

II' 111 -- 

99999 04/16/08 800.00 



Account: 
Name: 

Address: 

900591 82 
RIDGE, SONJA U. 
17825 BRADBE RD 
17825 RRADBE RD 
FISHERVIL,LE, KY 400230000 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

99999 04/17/08 400200830 500.00 
- . -- 





pi Account: 
Name: FUDGE, SONJA U. 

17825 BRADBE RD 
Address: 17825 RRADBE RD 

FISHERVILLE, KY 400230000 

\ 

The image shown below represents an official copy of the original documen! as processed by our institution 
\< 
\ 

99999 06/07/08 7000.00 



Account: 
Name: RIDGE, SONJA U. 

17825 BRADBE RD 
Address : 17825 BRADBE R.D 

FISHERVIL,LE, KY 400230000 

WE CHARGE YOUR ACCOUNT AS FOLLOWS: 

The irnage shown below represents an official copy of the original document as processed by our institution 

AMOUNT 



99999 11/13/08 $1281.00 

99999 11/29/08 $2500.00 / 

... 





MlJRPHYS EXCAVATING 
379 BROOKSWEW CR. 

BROOKS, KY. 40 109 
PHONE-9573775-MOBIL-7733526 

1-2-09 

0 

0 

0 

Q 

0 

0 

x 

HILLRJDGE FACILITIES 
INVOICE FOR SERVICES 

LIFT STATION-KIRBY LN. 

REPAIR BAD LEAK, LIFT STATION, RAPAIR LOOSE COUPLING ON 
FORCE MAIN. 

12-29-08: 3 MEN & EQUIP.--6HRS--$150.00 PER------------ $ 900.00 

12-30-08: 3 MX3N & EQIJIP.-8HRS--$150.00 PER------------ $1,200.00 

12-3 1-08: 3 MEN & EQIJIP.---8HRS.--$150.00 PER----------- $1,200.00 

RETIJRNED TO ADD 2 LOADS OF TOPSOIL, RESTORE ALL AREAS TO 
ORIGINAL CONDITION. 

2 LOADS TOPSOIL, (1 50 PER LOAD)---------------------------- $ 300.00 

FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED & FIFTY DOLLARS 

THANK YOU 

JOE MURPHY 
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Mar, 29s 2011 5: 1 5 P M  915026274297 N o .  3238 P,  2 
i 

C L I ~ ~ " O ~ X W  S~v*li;g: ?-BEL331 -7370 Il/lon-fri 7AM-GPM(ESTj 
Walk-In Center Hours: Mon-Fri BAM-SPM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800) 780-9723 

ww w. eon-us . coiii an &on m p w ~  

i 
P i m s e  ,792 ihe Important Information section 
of fh is  bill for details about your new account 
number, 

Accntint NRme: HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
Servico Addross: 
Next Read Date: 07/21/09 

4303 Stony Brook Dr SL P 

Averages for Thls Last 
Billing Poriod Yoar 
Average Temperatwe 73" 76" 
Numbor of Days Billed 33 33 
Electridkwh per day 960.0 0.0 

Year _ _  
- -  

" _ _  .. 

Payrnont as of 06/23 
Balance as of 06/23 

Taxes and Fees 
Ullllly Charges RS of OW23 

Totd Amount Due 

Rate Type: General Servlce, Three Phase 
Costorner Cherge 
Energy Charga 
Othor Charges For Above Rates 

ElecIric Fuel Acljuelment ($0.00451 x 31680 Kwh) 
Etocklc DSM ($0.00038 x 31680.00 kwh) 
Environnienhl Surcharge (2.170% x $2403.36) 

Told Elecfrlc Charges 

15.00 
2,233.44 

142.88 
12.04 
52.f5 

$2,45531 

ELECTRIC 
Meter Previous Prsvious Current Current Read Meter Deinand 

Number Read Date peacdng Reactinn Multiplier ____ kw kwh. 
General Servlce, Three Phase 
kwh 7 0 ~ 1  05/20/09 31470 OG/Z2/00 _ '  31077 R I60 31680 
deniancl 7oa371 05/20/0 D 06/22/00 0.3500 R I60 56.00 - 

Total Usage 66.00 a m 0  
I 

1 
Please see reverse side Tor addilional charges. 
Customer Servlce 4-800-334-7370 

Rnng ehlire blll when paylng In porsan. 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

1z] Check here if plan(s) requested on back of sluh 
Honio Pliono (502) 609-2 1 14 
OFFICE USE ONLY: 
MF;U15834060. GI51179 
P5,563.53 

c 
E 

Servlce Address: 4303 Stony Bfook Dr St P 
a 

#B!NNGGLS 
#If7320097 I# 
HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
P.O. BOX 100 
FLSHERVI LLE KY 40023-OlO 0 



iVlac4 29* 20 I 1  5: l 5 P M  915076274297 N o .  3238 P. 3 

ACX;OIJnl hlurnber 3000-1066-3726 Page 2 

1 15.33 
$116.33 

Please make note of your new account number, which can be found on  t h e  front of your bill. Your old account nniiiber, 
0000336020001-8 is no longer valid but is provided he re  for reference purposes only. 

New enrollment only - Please check boX(es) below and an front of stub. 

[7 Ailtomatic Bank Club (voided check must be provided) 

Please dedoctmy dufoni8fic Bank Club Payntenf from my Chocking Accoffnf. 
I hereby sufharize LG&E fa dohi/ my bank acmunt forpaymanf of my monthly bill- This sufhorkafion 
applies fo all my current snd fufiire LGRE @ccounk, end wlll remalti lii effecf unll/ revoked b y  me or LGGE. 

Signature: 

Dale: 

Processlng Aulomailc Batilr Club requosis can fako up Io two bl/l/ng cyclos Pleaso conilnuo rnafdng reyulwpayinenfs 
UnIllyOW receive 8 bill that indicates fbe ernwunl dlie will be dedrlcfed from yoor benK account wn the payment due date 



Mar, 29. 201 1 5: 1 6 P M  915026214297 N o ,  3238 P.  6 

Customer Service: 1-800-331-7370 MowFrl7AM-@PM(EST) 
Walk-In Center- Hours: Man-Fri 8AM5PM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800) 780-9723 

www.eon-us.com $1) @.PH C R W V  

Please see the Important Information secfion 
of thk  bill for details about your new account 
n urn h er. 

Averages for Tfils Last 
Bllllng Perlad Year Year 
Ave'Gge Temperahre 73; 76" - ~ I . ~ .  

..- Number of Days Billed 33 33 
Eledr ic/kf i  ,er day 5 4 . 7 .  -- 0.0 

~ - _  -_ -... 

Next Read Date! 07/21/00 

Taxes and Fees 
Ulrlily Charges as of 06/23 
OLher Charges 
Total Amount Dtre 

15.00 
127.39 

Rato Type: General Service, Tliroo Phase 
Cuslomer Charge 
Enetgy Charue 

Other Charges For Above Rates 
Electric, Fuel Adjuslmeni ($0.00451 x f807 hh) 
Elean'c D$M (50.00038 x 1807.00 kwh) 
Envlronmanlal Surcharge (2.170% x $1 51.23) 

Total Elsclrlc Charues 

8.15 

3.28 
$<54.51 

om 

ELECTRIC 
Meter Previous Previous Current Current Road Meter Demand 

Number Readina psad Dale Readlng Multiolier - kw kwh 
General Servlce, "Three Phase 
kwli 765547 05/20/00 f8649 06/22/09 15456 R I 1807 
deiii and 765547 05/20/09 06/22/09 li,8500 R 1 

Total Usage 11.80 1 SO7 
t1.90 

_I. 

I 
hease see reverse slde for addiiionsl charges. 
Cusfomer Servlce 1-800-331-7370 

Bdng e!.ll[re blll when paylng in person. 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

I I $163.78 $? 71.97 I-- 

a Check here If plan(s) requosied on back oFstub 
Home Phone ft (XXX) 
OFFICE ONLY: 
MRU15834060, GI51785 
P400.73 

e; 

#B WN G GLS 
#11732010~ 2# 
HILLRIDGE INF 
P.O. BOX '100 
FISHERVILLE KY 40023-0100 

PO EOX 538612 
ATLANTA, GA 30353.8612 

@ Service Address: 4005 KIrby Ln 2 

http://www.eon-us.com


M a r .  29, 2011 5 :  1 6 P M  915026274297 N o .  3238 P. 7 

Account Number 3000-1 1854356 Paye 2 

Lela Paymen1 Cherggs 
Total Olliar Clisrgos Dtre 

0.97 
$5.67 

EleClrlC $des: Tax (6.000% X$154.51) 
Told Taxes and Fees 

9.27 
$9.27 

Late Charge to be Assessed 3 Days After Due bate $8.19 
R - Actual Read; V - Verified Read; E - Estimated Read; S - Sei[ Read Meter Read Codes 

Please make note of your new account number, which can be found on the front of your blll. Your old account number, 
200033661900~-1 Is no longer valid but is provided here for reference purposes only, 

New enrollment only - Ploass check box(es) below and pn fro- 

fl Autornalic Bank Club (vo9ded check must be provlded) 

Please dsduct rn)lA6tomafk Bank Clrib Payment from m y  Cliscklng Account. 
I hereby authorize LGSE to dobit my bank account for paymenl of myn~onlh~i~l l l .  Thls aufhorlzallon 
applles lo ell my current end Allure LG&E accounts, and will remain it7 offed untilrevoked by me or LG&E 

Slgnature: 

Date: __. 

Pracesdng Aularnah Bank Club mquosls car1 rake up to h??o billing cyc/es. Please confnue rnalcing r6g0lar pQynlen(s 
unfd you receivs a biN thal indicsies the amolnt due will be deduck3ed Ifam your bank sccounf on the psymenf due dale. 



M a r ,  29, 201 1 5 :  1 7 P M  915026274297 i o #  3238 P.  10 

CuStonier Servlce: 1-80OU331-7370 Mon-Fri 7AM-6PM(EST) 
Walk-In Center Hours: Mon-Frl8AM-CiPM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800) 180-9723 

W\NW.~OI~-US.~OITI 
2n e .on  c m p q  

I I 

Please see [he Imporfan f inforrna tion section 
of thls hill for details about your new account 
number, 

Averages for Thls Last 
Bllling PerIod Yoar 
G i a @  T e m p e ~ a ~ ~ r e  73" 75" 
Number of Days Bzecl 35 35+" 

.. ... Year 
_I 

__I_ 

0.0 E I g W & f -  ~ -- __I__.__)__ - 

Payment a8 of 08/24 
Balance as of 06/24 
Electric Charges 
Taxes and Fees 4.71 I Utitily Charges as of 06/24 

(179.1 1) 
(423) 

70.56 

83.27 
Olh& Charges 4.23 
Total Amount Due 83.27 

Rate Type: General Sewlce, Three Plisse 
CWorner Charge 
Enorgy Charge 

Otlier Charges For Above Rates 
Electrlc Fuel Adjuslment ($0.00451 x 821 W) 
EleClriC DSM ($0.00038 x 821.00 kwh) 
Envlronmental Surcharge (2.170% X $70.80) 

TO(EII Eleclslc Charues 

Meter Reading Information 
15.00 Meler # 835812 
67.88 AcfOd Readlng 011 08/23 16531 

3.70 Current kwh Usage 821 

1.67 Metered kwh Usago 821 

Provlous Reading on 05/10 1511Q 

0.31 Meter Multiplier 2 

$78.50 

Please see reverse slde for addilionel ctlerges. 
C llstomer S ervlce 1-80 0-331 -7370 

Bring enllre bill when payin$ ih pereon. 
PLEASE RETURN TH[S PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Home Phone (502) 609-21 14 
OFFICE USE ONLY: 
MRU'I4834055, GOO0000 
P114.08 

h 
fa g 
a t  

PO BOX 538612 
ATLANTA, GA30363-8612 

Servlm Address: Shannon Run TI $Is 
CI 

Check here If pIm(s) reqriosted on back of stub 

$BWNGGLS 
#ii74[14;30 9# 
HILLRIDGE FACIk-ITII% 
P.O. BOX 100 
FISHERVILLE KY 40D23.DI00 



M a r ,  29, 2 0 1  1 5 :  17PM 9 1 5 0 2 6 2 7 4 2 9 7  

I 

N o ,  3 2 3 8  P.  1 1  

Account Number 3000-1 046-7102 Page 2 

I 

Please make note of your new accoiint number, which can be found on the front of yntxr bill. Your old account number, 
3000330402001-0 is no longer wiid but is provided here for reference purposes only. 

New enrollnment only L Please check kox(es) below and on fronk of stob, 

Automalic Bank Club (voidad chock musk be pravided) 

Phase  dedVGf my AuIornatk Bsnk Club Paymsnf from my Check;nfjAccount 
I IJerWby au!l~on'ze LG&E !o debif my bar?kaaccount forpaymont ofrny rnonfhly bill. This aulhor2atkm 
applies lo all my currenl snd fuhre LG&E accounk, and wlli remain In effscl untll revoked by ms or LG&E 

Slghatute: 

Date: 

PCamsslng Aufornaf;~ Bank Glob requesrs can fske up to huo bllllny cyclss. Plosso conllnue msklng regulsrpaynlents 
rintl/you receive a blll illst hdicstes fhe amounf due will hs deducted from yoW bank accaunt on fhe peymenf do0 date 



Mar, 29. 201 1 5: 1 7 P M  915026274297 N o .  3238 P. 14 

Ccrstofnsr Service: 1-800-331-7370 Mon-Frl7AM-GPM(EST) ;I .:,i>~zDl'J ri4-y~ ;:%! F=AMo-ufi%b&s ~,~ _. *,-- . ,1;., 

i_ (. ., .,, .~7z=;3--:, I >::.-- Walk-In Center HoLlrs: Mon-Fri 8AM-5PM(EST) . _ _ I  

an e.ov ctnywj Telephone Payments: (800) 780-9723 0 710 6/0 9 $00.34 
w w. eon-cis. coin 

Please see file Imporfan f informa fion section 
of this bill for details about your new account 
rwmber. 

AccouhC Name! HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
Servlce Addross: 3807 BIgelow Dr 
Next Read Date: 07/21/09 

Averages for Thls Last 
Year Year Billing Period 

Average T6tllpe~ilUre 73" 7 6 O  
Number of Days Billed 33 33 
Eleclridkwh per day 23.7 0.0 

- ,  

1 _  

Payinent as of 06/23 
8alahce as of 06/23 
Electric Charges 
faxes ahd Fees 
UtlliLy CharQes RS ol' 06/23 
Other Charges 

4.85 
80.34 

Meter Readlng Informallon 
15.00 Meter fl838622 
55.34 Acluar Roadlng on 06/22 8270 

Prevlolrs Readhg 01) 05120 

Total Amount Due 80.34 

Rato Type: General SewIco, Three Plirise 
Cuelomet Charge 
Energy Charge 
Other Charges For Above Rates 

Eleclric Fuel Adjuslment ($0.00451 x 785 Mi) 

Eovironmenlal Sutcharge (2.770% x $74.18) 
m m c  DSM (m.00038 Y 786.00 kwh) 

Tofat Electrlc Charges 

3.54 Curront kwh Usage 
0.30 Mew MuIUpllet 

705 
_1 
785 

LriLe Payment Charge 
Tala1 Olhor Charges Due 

3.57 
$3.67 

ElecKcSaiee Tax (6.000% ~$75.79)  
Tofal Tsxos stid Fees 

4.55 
$4.55 

I I 
Please 6ee reverse eide for additionel Charges. 
Customer Servlce 1-BOO-331-7370 

Brlng entire bill when payfog In person. 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

I 3000-0 B 31 -5347 1 
Homo Phono (602) 609-21 14 
OFFICE USE ONLY: 
h4R~158?AOGO, GI51785 
PlGB.70 

I I I 87/06/09 I $80.34 $84.36 <--I 

PO BOX 638612 
ATLANTA, GA 30353.8612 

Sewlce ArJdross: 3807 Blgelow Dr E 

Check here i f  plan(s) requested on back of sluh 

#EWNGGLS 
#1173204060# 
HlLLRIDGE FACILITIES 
P.O. BOX 100 
FISHERVILLE KY 40023-0100 



bhar ,  29, 2 0 1 1  5 :  17PM 915026274297 

Account Number 3000-083 1-5347 Page 2 

To request a copy of your rate schedLile, please call 1-800-332-7370. 

Please make note of your new account number, which can be found on the front of your blll Your old account number, 
7000336687001-2 Is no longer valid but is provided here for reference purposes only. 

New enrollment anly - Please check box(es) below and on front of stub. 

c] Aularrletlc Bank Club (volded check must be provided) 

Please deduct  my Aulomallc Bank Club Psynient from my ChockinQ Account 
I hereby authorize LG&E io deb11 my batik account forpayment of my rnonfhlybill. This auihorizallon 
applies to all mycurrenf itnd fufure LG&E accounts, and wlll remaln ln effect until revoked by mo or LG&E. 

Signalure: 

Dale: 

Processing Atilomsfic Bank Club reqiiesls can lalie up lo two DIlllng cycles P(0sss wnflnue msklngreguarpaymenls 
unlll you feCdV8 w blll (bat lndlcafes fi?o omounf due will be deducfed from your bank accovnf on h 3  paymenl duo date, 



M a r ,  29, 201 1 5: 18Pi\ii 915026274297 N o ,  3238 P. 18 

Please see the Irr7porfarif Infor'maflon seclion 
of this bill for defails about your new account 
numtier. 

Averages for Thls Lasl 

Number of Pays Billod 34 34 
'Ele&ic/kwh per day 30.7 0.0 

Year 
_ . -  ., Billing Period Year 

Avemge Temperature 74" 76" 
- "  - 

Account Number: 3660-09f 1-47 19 
Account Name: HILLRIDGE FAClLlTlES 
Servlce Addross: 
Next Read Date: 07/21/09 

9202 N Plrogue Ct Lsfa 

Payment as of 06/24 
Balance as 0106/24 

Taxes and Fees 
Ulility Charges as of 06/24 101.48 
Oiher Charges 
total  Amount Due 10'!,48 

E[eclric Charges 95.74 

7.07 I 5,74 --- 

Meter Reading lnformatlon 

73.60 Actual Roading on 06/23 6223 
m 

4.71 Curront kwh Usage 1044 
0.40 Melet MulllPIler -...I 

10d4 

15.00 Meter # 828355 

Previous Re8dfng on 05/20 

2.03 Melored Itwh UsRge 
$95.74 

Cuslornar Chergo 
Enargy Charge 

Other Charges For Above Rates 
Eledric FuelAdjris~menl(~O.00451 Y 1044 kwh) 
Eleclrlc DSM (S0.00098 x 1044.00 kwh) 
Envlronmenlal Surcharge (2.170% Y $03.71) 

Lale Paymenl Chnrge 7.07 

$5.74 

I I 
Please see reverse side for addilional cherges. 
Customer ServJce 1-800-331-7370 

Bring entire bill when payfng In person 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

I I I  I I I I I 

Hame Phane (502) 609-21 14 
OFFICE USE ONLY: 
hlR1115834017, GI57785 
pza7.06 

ffi 

PO Q O X ~ ~ E ~ I : !  
ATLANTA, GA 3035343612 

Check here if: plan(s) requested on back of stub 

#E\r(lNGGLS 

HlLLRfCJGE PACILlflES 
P.O. BOX 100 

~ i i r 4 1 e t ~ g d #  

FISHERVILLE KY 40023-0100 



M a . r ,  29# 2011 5: t8PI i i  915026274297 

Plsase make note of your new account number, which can be found an the froht of yow blll, Your old Recount nrirnber, 
9000336477001-7 is no lohgor valld but Is prwided here for reference purposes only. 

N o .  3238 P.  1 9  

AccounlNumbsr 3000-0017-4710 Payo 2 

I 

Now Onrollnieht ohly - Please check box(es) below and on front of stub. 

a Automatic Bahk Club (volded check t11116t be provided) 

Please dadmi  my Automaflc Bank Club Paynienl from my Check;ng Accolmt. 
I hereby noihoriza LGSE to debit my be& eccount forpayment of my nionfhly biit. This aufhorlzatlon 
applles lo all my current and fufura LGSE ciccounfs, and wU remein In effect untll revoked by me or LO&€. 

Slgnalure: 
Date: 

Processlny Aulamallc Bank Club reqiresfs can lake up lo  hvo billlog cycles. Pleasa conflnue making regu/8rpaymenls 
[inti/ you receive B bill lhaf hdicsitss fhe amount duo wlll bo deducted from your bank acGoUnt 6n tho payment dua date. 



Hursfbourne 
1235 South Hursfbourne Pkwy 
Louisville, KY 40222 
Phone: 502.429.8421 
Fax: 502.339.8322 
E-mail: usa161 I@fedex. com] 

For infernal use only: 

U Successful Dafe: 
UBusy Time: am I pm 
UNot Available TM Inifials: 

ULeft Message 

Dafe:  
Busy Time: am I pm 

U Not Available TM Initials: 

irch 2010 



TO: Sonja Ridge 

FROM; Sarah H 

DATE: March 29, ZOTl 

Fax #: 502-339-8322 

Page 7 of 

N o ,  3238 P.  1 

Loulsvllle G a t  and Elearlc Conlpotiy 
Busltiess Sorvlce Center 
820 W. Broadway 
PO Box 32MO 
Loulsvllle, kY 4ozP.-zoIa 

Eushiess Seivlce Ceiitor 
T 502-627-3313 
F 502-62?'-4297 
hsc@lge.ktr.com 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The infortnatlon contained In thls facslmlfe message, and In any accotnpanylng docwnents, may 
conslltlrte confldentlal and/or privlleged loforinatloo which belongs to E.ON U.S. LLC or one OF Its subsldlarles or afflllares. Thls 
lnformatlan i5 Intended only fo< the use of tho individual or entity named above If you are not the intended rectpient of thls 
infortnation, or a n  employee or agent responslble for dellvetltlg t t i ls message io the Intetideti redplent, you are hereby iiotlfied 
that  any  disclosure, copying, distr'ibution, dissemination, OF the taktng of any actfoh In FeJlance on thls Informatlon Is strlctly 
prohibited. If you have recelved thls facsirn[fe message fn err or, please notify the sender iniinediately by telephone at 502-627- 
2000, or the sender at  t h e  number l isted above, lrt order to arrange for Its return to LIS or It5 destnrctlon, Thank you. 

mailto:hsc@lge.ktr.com
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i4iac7 E S ~ B  tiis lrnportant Inforinatinn secflon 
of this bill for details about your new account 
rwrnber, 

Averages for Thls Last 
Payment as of aR/21 

io. Balance as of 08/21 

071.7 

____ Billing Period Year Year 
Average Temperature 76" 
Number of Days billod 29 29 
E lec t r idhh  per day 9213.8 

- *^P 

Taxes ahd Fees 
Utlllfy Charges as aP08/21 <. . 
Other Charges 110.12 
Tofal Amount Due  2,212.68 

15.00 
1,9D0.46 

RO.46 
10.21 
22.30 

$2,081.43 

Rate Type: Qenerzil Sewlce, Three Phase 
Cuslomer Charge 
Energy Charge 
Other Charges For Above Rates 

ElgClric Fuel AclJuslment ($0.001 84 x 208813 kwh) 
Eledrlo DSM ($O.O003S x 26880.00 Kwh) 
Envlronmenlal Surdlarge (f.080% x S2065.f3) 

Total Electric Charges 

ELECTRlC 
Meter Prevlous Preylous Current Current R8ad Meter Rsmand 

ReadDate Readlog Read Q&Q wk~ Mukiplier &' w 
General Service, Three Phase 

demand 708371 07/22/09 08/20/06 0.4300 R 160 68.m 
k&h 708371 07/22/09 31 843 08/20/00 3201.1 R I 6 0  28880 

Total Usage SR=SO 28880 

110.12 
$alo.az 

Lale Payment Charge 
T O M  Olher Charges Due 

I 
Please se5 reverse 6k&1 far eudlllonal charyes. Brlng enlire bill when peylng Ih person. 
Gustoiner ServIce 1-800-331-7370 PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

3OOW-1066-3726 09/02/09 1 $2,323.31 7 
I 

0 Check here if plan(s) requested on back oFstub 
Home Phone (502) 609-21 14 
OFFICE USE ONLY: 
MRUl5834059. GI  51 779 
P4,93S 36 

PO BOX 638612 
ATLANTA. GA 30353-8612 

@ Service Addresf: 4303 Stony Brook Dr 61 P B 

#I23221558 0% 
HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
P,O. BOX 100 
FISHERVILI-E W 49023-0100 
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Accounii Number 3000-1 066-3726 Peye 2 

I 

Eleclric Sales Tax (6.000'36 x $2087.43) 
Tolal Taxes and Fees 

125.25 
$125,25 

Metel- Read Codes 
Environniental Surcharge: A montlily charge or credit passed on to cwtoiners to pay for the cost of pollution-control 
equipment needed to meet government-mandated air emission reduclion reqi.iirements. 

Our now customer information sysleni now allows us to calctilafe your average energy usage and weather Informallon based 
on the actual meter reading date. Previously, we had calculated your average usage and weather information based on the 
scheduled meter reading date; therefore, the amount displayed on the front of this bill as last year's information may diffor 
from last year's bill. 

To request a copy of your rate schedtile, please call 1-800-331-7370. 

R - Actual Read; V - Verified Read; E - Estimated Read; S - Self Read 

Pleas0 make h o b  of your ne& account number, which can be found on the front of your blll. Your old account number, 
0000338020001-8 Is no longer valid but is provlded here for rsfsrehca purposes only. 

Hew enrolltiient only - PIease check box(es) below and m f i o n t  of stub, 

[7 Automallc B m k  Club (voided check t'liusl be provided) 

Please deduct n?yAiitotnallc Bank Cliib Payment from my CAecklng Accounl, 
I hereby aulhor'ize LGRE io debit my bank accoiinl forpt?yment oftny monthly bill. This au/horlzation 
applies to a// my current aiid futuro LG&E occounfs, and will remain in effect unfil revoked by me or LB&E. 

Slgnaturg: 

Rale: 

Processing Automatic Bank Club requesls can take up io two billing cycles. Please conllnue rnefdng regulsrpayments 
u/itI/you recelve a blll that lndlcafes the amount due doductQdfrom yourbankaccounf on fhepayment due defe. 
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3000-1165-6356 

N o  3238 Pa S 

09102109 I $?Sq .83 $q 59.42 

I 

Customer Service: 1-800-331 -7370 Mon-Fri YAM-GPM(EST) 
Walk-In Center Hours: Mon-Fri 8AM-5PM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800) 780-9723 

ww.eon-Lis .co tn an e o n  c c n w  

Please see the Important Information secfion 
of this bill for details abouf your new accounf 
nurnher. 

Averages for Tills Last 
Year Billing Period Year 

29 Nunibor of Days Billed 29 
Eleclridkwh per day 58.8 120.7 

. I___ .- 
~ 

%e(age Temperelure 76" 79" 

. .- ___ 
- ___I_ 

IHILL RIDGE INC 

xi Read DRte: 09/18/09 

Payment 3s of 08/21 
Balance as of 08/21 
Eleclrlc Charges 

I Previous Balance 1 ZU.34 

148.92 
Taxes and Fees 
Utility Charges as of 08/21 
Total Amount Due ___.. I 

15.00 
126.40 

' Rate Type: Oeneraf SewIce, Three Phase 
Cuslomer Charge 
Energy Charge 

Other Chnrges For Above Rates 
Electrlc Fuol Adjuslrnont ($0.00184 x 1735 kwh) 

Envlronmenlel Surcharge (1 .OSO% x $147.33) 
Eledrlc DSM ($0.00038 X 1735.00 Kwh) 

Tofaf Eleclrlc Charges 

3.39 
0.66 
1.59 

$148.82 
-d 

Meter Prevlous Previous Current Current Read Meter Demand 
Nrimbsr Read bate Readlnn &.adhg Code Mullipller tar! kwh 

General Set'vlce, Three Phase 
?e724 oeno/oo 21459 

12.1000 R 

8.Q4 
$8.94 

ElecIflc Sales Tax (&OOO% x $148.92) 
Tolal Taxes and Fees 

I 

;lease &e reveree elde fot sdmlonal diaryes. 
CustotnesSewIce 1-800-331-7370 

Bring entire bill when pepng In person. 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Check hare ir pla~(s) requesled on back ofsh11) 
Home Phone i (XXX) 

OFFICE USE ONLY: 
MRU15834060, G15178S 
P120.54 

PO BOX 638612 
ATLANTA. GA 30353-86 12 

! Sarvlce Address: 4005 Klrby Ln 
t 

#323221566 3# 
HILLRIDGE INC 
P.O. EOXqOO 
FlSHERVfLLE KY 40023-0100 
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Account Number 3000-1 165-6356 Psge 2 

Late Charge lo be Assessed 3 Days AHer Doe Date $7.59 
R - Actml Read: V - Verlfled Read; E - Estltnated Read; S -Self Read 

I 
Meter Read Codes 

Environmental Surcharge: A monkhlycharge or credit passed on to customers to pay for the cost of pollution-control 

from last year's bill. 

To request a copy of your rate schedule, please call 1-800-331-7370. 

Please make note of your new accoLint number, which can be found o n  the front of your bill. Your old account number ,  
2000336619001-$ 1s no longer valid but is provided here for reference piirposes only. 

New enrollment ohly - Please check box(es) below and on front of stiih, 

c] Automalic Bank Club (voided check musk be pravlded) 

Please dadLIcfrny Aufamafic 6 ~ n k  CIiib Paymentffom my Checklng Account. 
I hereby authorize LG&S to &bit my bank sccuunf forpaymenf of mymonfhly blll. Thls authorlzellott 
applies to all ~ J Y  current end future LG&E ~ccoun18, and WIN mmaln In effecf until revolwd by rn6 or LG&E. 

Slgnalure: 

Date: 

Procasslny Aufoniatlc Bank Club r@yuesls can taka up to fwo blNlng cycles Please conflnue making regirlsf payments 
urlii/yoll receive a bill (ha( indicates the amwclnt due will be deducfecl from you( Denk accounl on /be payn~ent due d3fo. 
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C, us tom e r S e ~ l c e :  I - 800-33 1 -737 0 M on- Fri 7AM-6 PM (EST) 
Walk-In Center Hours: Mon-Fri 8AM-5PM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800)  780-9723 

ww. e o n-us .coin ~n e o n  

Guraenf dire dafe applles to the current bill 
only. Prevbus amount due may be subject 
to disco n m  c fior,. 

Averages for This Last 
Year Year Billing Period 

Average TetI1)~e~llJr~ 75" 80" 
Number of Days BIlled 35 29 
Eleclrldkwh per 21,4 f 5.6 

._ - 

I.. 

I Account Number: 3000-1046-7102 
Account Name: HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
Servlce Address: 
Next Read Date: 09/17/09 

Shannon Run TI $Is 

Other Chargas 3.?9 1 Total Amaunt Due 144.44 

CtKilonier Charge 15.00 Molor # 635612 
Enorgy Cliaryo 65.61 Acltrd Re8dlnQ on 08/49 17861 

Utfier Charges For Above Rates 
Eleclrlc Fuel AdJiislment ($0.00184 x 751 Wi) 1.38 Currenl kwh Usage 751 

I 
Envlronmenlal Surcharge (1.080% x $72.28) 0.78- Meletad kwh UsaUe 751 

Pravlous ReadinD on 07/21 lrllo 

Eleclflc bSM (50.0003e x 75 1 .OO kwh) 0.29 Meter Mulliplior - 

Lale Payrnen! Charge 3.18 
Totel Other Chotgss D I I ~  $3.1 9 

Eledric Sales Tax (6.000% X $73.06) 
Tola1 Taxes and Fees 

438 
$4.38 

Envlronrnental Siircharge: A Riohthly charge or credlt passed on to customers to pay for the cost of pollution-control 
equipment needed to meet government-mandated air emission rediiction requirements. 

__. Please see reverse slde for addltlonal charges. 
Custoiuer Son/lce 1-800-331-7370 

Bring enllre blll when paying In person. 
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

I I  I I 30 OO-fO46-7+fO2 09/07/09 I $ 3  44.44 $448.34 ..-- 

Check here i f  plan($) fequesled on hack of stub 
Home Phone (502) 600-2114 
OFFICE USE ONLY; 
MRU14634055, GOOOOOO 
P161.24 

0 
3z 
old 
!2$ 
3 2  

PO BOX538612 
ATLANTA, 5 A  30353-8612 

Servlce Address: Shannon Run TI Sls 
I 

#1231'l3694 4# 
HlLLRlDaE FACILITIES 
P.O. BOX 100 
FISHERVILLE KY.10023-0100 
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Ac#Onl Number 3000-1046.7102 Page 2 

To request a copy of your rate schedule, please call 1-800-.331-7370. 

Please make note of your new account number, which can he found oh ihe front oFyour blll. Your old account number, 
3000330402001-0 Is no longer valid but is provided here for reference purposes only. 

New enrollmeht only - Please check box(es) below and pnfront  of ti.!.&, 

c] Automalic Bank Club (volded check must be provlded) 

Please deducf my Automatic Bank Cliifl PayfJient from m y  Checkhg Account. 

1 hereby aufhorizo LG&E to debit my bank account forpoyment of mymonihly blk This au~horj,aiion 
epplles io all my current and future LGgE accounts, and will remain in effect unfll revoked bynle or LG&E 

Slgnalure: 

Date: 

pmcesslng Auramatlc Bank Club requests c3n take tip to hvo billing c).cles. P/sese mntinua making rogularpaymenls 
until you receive a bill fhaf  indicales fhe emounl due MfI be daductod from yourbsnk accorrnf on the payment due de@ 

YIYl .I 
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Please s86 the Itnporiant Information ssction 

n urnli er. 
of this bill for detalls aborit your new accoiint 

Cnstorner Service: 1-800-331-7370 Mon-Fri 7AM-GPM(EST) 
Walk-In Center Hours: Mon-Fri 8AM-CiPM(EST) 
Telephone Payments: (800) 780-9723 

www.eon-wcom an i%~?,n c- 

..4= 1 -_-_ =-,.. ~ . -  
__ - .  
~ ~ ~ & @ ~ ~ g &  ..s-F&&.w Y p & j @ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ( j j ( J J g j z  

0-  .: - 
I_ 

Account Number: 3000-083 1-5347 

Servlce Address; 3807 Bfgelovt Dr 
Next Read Dnte: 09/18/09 

Accouijt Name: t-I I LL RI DG E FAC I LI 'r I ES 

Averages for This Last 
Billing Period 
Avernge Teinpenlurs 76" 79 
Number of Days Bllled 2G 29 
Electrlc/kwhper day 36.4 f2.1 

Year Year Payment as of 08/21 
Balance as of 08/21 

Taxes and Fees 
Ulilily Charges as OF 08/21 

Tofal Amount Due 

---- ~ 

.- 

_. - . - a  1 

Meter Reading Inkmalion 
15.00 Meler # 830622 
78.36 ActuaI Reading on 08/20 10016 

1.05 Current Kwh Usege I058 
0.40 Meter Mulllpller 

PreviOus Readlng on 07/22 

1.03 Melered kwh Usese 
$96.72 

Rate Type: General Saivlce, Throe Phase 

Otfier Charges For Above Rates  
Eieclrlc Fuel Adjuslrnent ($O,OOf54 x fO58 kwh) 
ElgClrl~ DSM ($0.00038 x '1058.00 lwh) 
Envlronrnenlal Surcharge (1 .OSO% x $g5.89) 

Environmental Surcharge: A monthly charge or credit passed on to customers to pay for the cost of pok~tion-control 
equipment needed to meet goverclment-manciated air emission reductton requirements. 

..- 
Please SBQ rQvarse slda for addll[onal chsrgel, 
Customer Service 1-800-331-7370 

Bring enllre blll when psyhg In person. 
PLEASE R'ETCOkN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

- I 3000-0831-5347 I I 09/02/09 I $1 02.52 $1 07,65 

Check here if plan(s) requested on back of stub 
Home Phone (502) 609-2I14 
OFFICE USE ONLY 
MRU15834060, GI51785 
P157.07 

PO BOX 538812 
ATLANTA, GA 30353.8612 

i! Service Addre$$: 3807 Blgelow Dr z 

#I23221567 If: 
HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
p.0. BOX ,loo 
FISHERVILLE KY40023-0100 
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Accounl Number 3000-0831-5347 Page 2 

Our new customer iiifomiRtion system now allows cis to calculate your average energy tisago and Weather Information based 
on Ihe actual meter reading data. Previously, we had calcirlated your average  u s a g e  and weaihor information bnsed on the 
sckduled meter readlng date; therefore, the amount displayad on {ho front of t l )k  bill as last year's informatlon lnay differ 
from last year's blll. 

To request a copy of your rate schedule, please call 1-800-331-7370. 

Please make note of your new accaunt number, whlcfi can be found on the front of yair blll. Your old account number, 
7000336687001-2 is no longer valid but Is provlded here for reference pirrposes onfy. 

New enrollmatit only - Please check box(es) below and on front of stuh, 

[7 Auloniallc Baiik Club (voided check m u s t  be provlded) 

Please dedrrct my Autoniatk Bgnk Club Paymane from my Cfiecklng Account, 
I hereby strfhofize LG&E lo deb/[ my bank accoup! for payment of my monthly blll. Thls authorization 
applies fo all my currenf and future LG&E accoLmis, and wlll remain in offect unfil revoked by nre or LG&E 

Signalvro: ~ 

DAte: 

Processing Auioma[ic BanK club rsquesls cett (aka up lo fwo bllllng cycles. Please mnfinOe hSklnQ regular pay~nonts 
uti111 yau racslve a blll thal Indlcates the amount dus will be deducted from your batik sccount on the paynwn( due dele. 
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1 3000-0097-4710 

I I I 

I 1 03/02/09 1 $85.1 7 $89.43 __I 

Please see the important lnforniafion section 
o f  this bill for details about yournew account 
number, 

Averages for This Las! 
Yoar Bllllhg Period Year 

A V B F ~ ~ ~ C  Tsrnperaluro 76' 79O 
Number of Days Bllled 29 23 
Eleclridkwh per day 30.9 19.7 

.-  

Account Number! 3000-~917-4710 
Account Name: HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
Servlce Address: 
Next Read bate: 09/18/09 

9202 N Pirogue Ct Lsla 

196.47 
(4.28) 

84.39 

Paymenl as of 08/21 
Balance as of 0812 1 
Electric Charges 
Tams and Fees 
Ulitily Charges as oF00121 80.45 
Total Amount Due 85.7 7 

Rate Type: Gotierof Servlco, Three Pliase 
Cuslomer Charge 15.00 Meter # 820355 

OLhor Charges For Above Raies 

Motor Readirig lnformatlon 

Energy Charge 66.50 Actual Reading on 08/20 7065 
DLiZ 

Eleclric Fuel Adjljushent ($0.001 64 x 008 kwh) 1.65 Current kwh Usage m a  
Eloclrlc DSM ($0.00038 x 890.00 bvh)  0.34 Mebr Mukiplfer 2 
Environmenlal Surcharge (1.060% Y $03.49) 0.00 Malered kwh Usage am 

Previous Reading on 01/22 

Total Eleclrlc Cl~argos $84.39 

Eleclric Sales Tax (6.000% x584.30) 
Told Taxes sncl Fees 

Environmental Surcharge: A monthly charge or credit passed on to customers to pay far the cost of pollution-contra1 
equipment needed to meet government-mandated air emission reduction requirements. 
After payment, Your Deferred Agreement Balance is $0.00 

Ploasa sa8 reverse slde for addlllonsl charges. 
Customer Servlce 1-800.331-7370 

Brlny enllra blll when paying in person. 
PLEASE RETURN THlS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

OFFICE USE ONLY; 
MRU 15834 01 7, G I  5f785 
PI D2,IO 

€5 
4 

PO BOX538812 
ATLANTA, GA wm.-m12 

€I 
t Servlcw Addm$: 0202 N Plrogue Cl Lsla 
E 

#1232216689# 
HILLRIDGE FACILITIES 
P.O. BOX 100 
FISHERVILLE KY 40023.9100 



Mar. 29. 2011 5: i 8 P M  915026274297 No.  3238 P a  2 1  

Accoun~ Numbor 3000.0’317-4719 Page i 

Our new customer information svstem now allows l i s  to calculate voi r  averane enarav iisaqe and weather information hasod 
on the actual meter reading di&. Previorrsly, we had calculated S/our average magsand Galher Information based on tha 
scheduled meter reading date; therefore, the amount displayed on the front of this bill as last year’s Information may differ 
frotn last year‘s blll. 

To roquest a copy of your rate scheduls, please call 1-800-331-7370. 

Please make note of your new account nLrmhsr, which can he found on the front of your bill. Your old account number, 
9000336477001-7 is no longer vaI!d but is provlded here for reference purposes only. 

New enrollment only - Please check box(es) below and on front of sfub.  

Automatlc Bank Club (voided check must be provided) 
Please deduct m y  Aulomatlc Bank Club Payment €ram my Chscking Accounf. 
I hereby aiilhoke LGRE io deb& m y  batik account fur payment oPmy montfdy bi//. This sl/fhorfzafion 
applf’os to all my currwnt snd filum LG&E sccortnfs, and @l/l remsln In effect unilirevaked by me or L G G  

Signalum: - .  

Date: 

Processing nulomaiic Ban/{ club requests cm-7 f a ~ e  op io hvo billing cycres. Pleas@ mnrlnue maklng rctgular payn~ents 
unrll you r@cefve i3 blll rhal Indicates tlio amount duo wlllbe rfeducted from your bank account on ths paymeht do$ date 





500 South Sixth Street, PO. Box 1569, Loucsville, KY 40201 Phone (502) 585-4600 Fax (502) 582-3724 

April 8,201 1 

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602461 5 

. -  - 
Re: In the matter of Alternative Rate Filing of Hillridge Facilities, rnc. (“Hillridge”), 

Case $20 10-00426 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

At the request of Sonja Ridge with Hillridge, I am providing the following information to 
you for consideration in the above-referenced case. i 

I am currently employed as the President of River City Batik in Louisville, K.entucky. I 
obtained a bachelor’s degree in Accounting from the University of Kcntucky in Lexington, 
ICentucky. I have worked in the finailcia1 industry for 21 years. During this time period, I have 
gained considerable knowledge concerning providing financing to various business entities, 
including whether a financial institution will provide loans to piivately owned wastewater 
treatment plants. 

In my experience, financial institutions will not loan funds to private utility companies 
whose piiinary business is the ownership and operation of one or more wastewater treatment 
plants. Berore making a loan, a bank must consider the collateral available to secure the loan. 
Financial institutions do not typically consider privately owned wastewater treatment plants to be 
satisfactory collateral to secure a loan. This is due to many considerations, including the 
inability to sell a wastewater treatment plant at foreclosure and environmental considerations that 
are often connected with wastewater treatment plants. Accordingly, my bank will not accept a 
wastewater treatment plant as the solc collateral to secure a loan. 



Please feel fi-ee to call me if you have any questions concerning this infoimaiion. Thank 
you for your consideration of same. 

Yours truly, 

David Hobbs 

cc: Soiija Ridge 
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3905 lJZI7XBOROUGH CT-- REPAIR BROKEN PIPING B1Eu)'W 

APPROX 6FT. OF BROKEN TERRA COmA PIPE. 
MANHOLE, HAS U R G E  H O E  APPROX ZFT. LONG- REPLACE 

13517 QLD WATTIE.JZSON TRAIL---- REPLACE BROKEN PIPING JUST 
BELOW MANHOLE 

3400 LA- F O I a m -  URGE AMOUNT OF BROKEN PIPE & WATER 
KNFE,TRATIONy REpzEicE APPROX. 10FT- OF 'IEjUXA CO'rTA FPE. 

3904 BOMAFAY CT-----REPMCE BAD T. CONNE(m0N & BROKFI? 
PTPJNG,----JBAD T ,?it r. 
3700 MODBT- BROKEN PIPING, REPLAC32 SfrL'. 

3913 SAI\I MARCOS-- APPROX 1fl;T. OF PIPING BRQKEN, LARGE 
AMOUNT OF HOLW, GRAVEL & INFILTRA~ON- 

41 11 STONEY BROOR- DROPPED & SWARATGD FPING-REPLLACE 
1 S r n O N .  

8" MAIN BETWEEN STQNEY BROOK & "HE LDT STATION AT KIRBY 
LN---LARGE HOLE IN PTPING, TO CREEK-REPIACE 1 SECTION. 

8900 ST0I"X BROOK-LARGE €€Om IN PTPPNG, WATER 
INFIT,TRATION 

8808 AVONDAB- BROKEN PIPES & DROPPFD & MISAWG'NIED PIPES. 

8807 KIRBY IN--Wfl BEFOR33 WFTSTATTON CRACKED & BROKEN 
PIPING--7 U)CIATIQNS. 
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3716 BRISTOL OAKS--L,ARGE AMOIMT OF ROOTS 2% INFLJTEMTION AT 5 
LOCATIONS. 

3913 BONAFAY CT.--WJLTrF'LE FRACTURES ABOVE & BELOW MANH.OLE--- 
ROOTS 6°C WATER W ~ R A T I O N .  

9102 LETHBOROUGH4RACWD PIPES & LARGE AMOUNT OF ROOTS. 

9 2 1  1 LETHBQROIJGH-MGE A M O W  OF ROOTS AT 56FT. DOWNSTREAM 
FROM MANHOLE. 

LmCKI CT.- LARCE AMOUNT OF ROOTS AT 6 LOCATIONS, DOWNSTREM 
FROM MANwoI,E, 

WAI(uLI,A CT.-WATER COMING IN AT 4 LOCATIONS, JXJST BEFORE 
LIFTSTATION. 

4003 STONYBROOK Rn.-- R.OOTS AT 5 LOCATIONS. 

4002 STONYBROOK W.- BAD ROOTS AT 3 LOCATIONS. t 

3822 SHANNON RUN TRAIL- 8" MAIN RTJ'NNDTG TO LIFT STATION & NEXT 
TO CREEK, BAD r a r AT 3 LOCATIONS. 

IINTERSECTICIN OF LACOSTA & COLLINGWOQD- ROOTS & CRACKED PIPES 
RUNNINGITNTIRELE~I.  , 

LARGE 15IN. MAIN, JUST BELOW S A N  MARCUS & WATTERSON TFUIL, HAS 
LARGE AMOUNT OF ROOTS IN MANHOLE & IN EVERY OT.HER SECITON OF 
PII'E--176 FT. LONG. 

FROM MANXIOLE AT THE END OF LET€€BROIJGH CT. TO 8TN. MAIN IN 
DITCHLANE, ROOTS & CRACKED PIPE ZOOF'T. LONG. 
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January 16,2009 

Konor&le Riclimd A. Cneexiberg 
Smith, Gree~~berg & Napier, PLLC 
2321 Lime Kiln Lane, Suite C 
Louisville, KY 40222 

REi: Ix.\spection Reports 

Dear Rick: 

Pursuant to our c~iscu.ssions during &? meethg 011 .kui.ua~y 5 ,  2009, I mi writing concerning 
the applicability of the Kentucky Open Record% Act to any property inspection reports 
generated by MSD during the wahation o f  the E:Till.ddge Wastewater Treatmerit Plant. A,s 
you h i v e  expj:essed, part o f  the Ridge's reluctance to allow ,MSR to TV the l.j.nes is 
possibility that the iiispecliorr report could be released to tlic public prior to any acqui,sitiori., 
During our nzeeting, both dobn West and I explained that w e  bekved any property mi,d.ysis 
gencrated would be ,exempt from disclosxye I&xqse iz: j.q bghp done solely to 4q-b the 
value of the faciljlies. Tlzis letter will provide support for thatjosition. ,,.,---I-#- --"---_-<- 

It i s  MSD's poiition that these records would be exempt Si:am di.sc1osure as pel: stattite, and 
th.at ia the q e n t  MSD receives such ~ 1 1  open record's request, MSD would exercise its 
statutory i:jgbts to deny it. RRS &I. ,878 (1) (f) is the applicable provision ofthe Open Reco1:ds 
Act. It stales that the coilleiits GI€ rcal estate appmj,sa~s, C?tigineering or feasibility estimates 
md eval.uations made by or for a pub1,i.c agency relative to acquisition of property, until s~ich 
time as all of the property has been acquit;ed, can be withheld :&om, disclosure. Additionally, 
I beli,eve (l)(i) and l(j) would also allow MSD to deny any request. (l)(i) provides that 
preliminary drafis, notes, correspondence with private individuals, other than corrcspond.ence 
which i s  intended to give notice of Gnal Ezclios o f  a p ~ b l i . ~  agency are privileged. (I,)(j) WOLII~  
apply and exempt internal tnemomda related, to the reports ot analysis. This provision 
povjdes that pi:eli,minary rccommendatioiis and peliminary menioranda in which opinioxls 
are exprcssed or pokr'es formulated or recommended cm. also be withheld. See also 05- 
ORD-03 6,  in whkh the Attorney Gencral's Ofice ~tphe1.d Lexington-Fayette Urbau County 
Government's denial o f  a requast for information pertaining to cond,ernnation proceed,ings 
a i d  property acquisitjaii of a parcel of l.and in do7;vn.t&vn Lexiii.gton,. 

Obviously, nfi appeal of MSD's dcnial to the Attorney aenernl could yield an opiizioii 
favoring disclosure, which cauld alter our positicjn. However, UGs is not sometl$ng we 
anticipate occurring. as j l  is MSII's contention that thcrc is ample statutory authority to deny 
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a n  open records' rcquest for any report or analysi:s generated dmjng the invcstigatioo of the 
Millri dge f a  ciIi ty . 

I hope this lclter has addressed your concejnis, and that MSD can begin to inspect the facility 
and TV the lines, Once this infomation is generated, it will be utilized to assess the value of 
the facilities. 

If you ham my questions 01: need any additional infonnatiol;l, please do not h.esitate to 
cont,act 1n.e. Otherwise, please contact me so. that we can establish tlm scliedule for inspection 
of tl1a .p-ropeftt 

S incerel.~, n 

Douglas Scott Poller 
MSB Environmental Couizsel 

cc: Jolm West 
B ria11 Ri iIgh am 
Paula Purifoy 
Marion Ccs 
Deimis Thomasson 
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SMITH, GREENBER,G Ck EIGHTTY PLLC 

ATTOI;! N EYS 

January 20, 2009 

Doli Sc Sonja Ridge 
17825 Bradbe Rd. 
Fisheiville. K<V 40023-9708 

Re: MSD Ilisclosurc of Tnspection 

Dear Don & Sonja: 

Enclosed is a Janua,ry 16, 2009 correspondence from Metropolitan Scwcr District 
addressed to me for your review. Please give inc a call once you have had an opportunity 
to review. 

Sincerely , 

Enclosure 
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